

# GPI Coating Consulting

## Standard Rates / Fee Schedule as of 01/01/2020

### Consulting Services

Expert Consultant .....	\$275.00 per hour
Technical Specialist .....	\$195.00 per hour
Deposition & Testimony (8 hours minimum charge).....	\$325.00 per hour
Project Manager/Senior Inspector .....	\$125.00 per hour
Inspector/Technician.....	\$98.00 per hour
Administrative.....	\$ 75.00 per hour

Note: The Project Manager/Senior Inspector and Inspector/Technician rates do not include overtime premium. A 50% overtime premium will be charged for hours worked over 40 hours per week. This charge will be detailed for each specific client agreement generated.

Pricing may vary due to project specific requirements such as level of expertise.

### Expenses

All services performed by our Expert Consultants and Technical Specialist may include direct costs such as airfares, rental cars, motels/hotels, meals, and tolls etc. incurred while outside of the employee's home office which will be billed at cost. Personal car mileage will be billed at \$0.575 per mile (Includes Mobilization/Demobilization).

All services performed by our Project Manager/Senior Inspector and Inspector/Technician will include a daily subsistence rate for lodging and meals equal to the GSA Per Diem for the region that services are performed and will be charged for each day available to work at the project. Airfare, rental car, tolls, etc. will be billed at cost. Personal car mileage will be billed at \$0.575 per mile (Includes Mobilization/Demobilization).

All laboratory services will be negotiated per agreement if these services are required. A complete listing of all laboratory services and associated costs will be provided when requested.

A minimum notice of 10 business days is required to secure inspection services. Best effort will be made if notice is not provided.

Invoicing will be detailed specific to each agreement.

A minimum of 80% for retainage will be required for all foreign accounts. Final reports and results will be delivered following payment in full.